
                         34th Annual Woodbridge 5K
                        Woodbridge, CT  10/03/2015
                      Results by Paynes Corner Timing
                 Powered by Finish Lynx and IPICO Bib Tags

Place Div/Tot  Div   Name                S Age City            St Time    Pace     
===== ======== ===== =================== = === =============== == ======= ===== 
    1   1/5    M3039 Bradley Taylor      M  31 Woodbridge      CT   16:47  5:24 
    2   1/15   M0112 Parker Paragas      M  11 Woodbridge      CT   18:48  6:04 
    3   1/13   F4049 Janet Criscuolo     F  40 Woodbridge      CT   19:24  6:15 
    4   1/15   M4049 Jeff Kravetz        M  43 Woodbridge      CT   19:51  6:24 
    5   2/15   M4049 Todd Jokl           M  41 Woodbridge      CT   21:13  6:50 
    6   3/15   M4049 Danny Berry         M  44 Cheshire        CT   21:24  6:53 
    7   4/15   M4049 Chris Merrill       M  42 Woodbridge      CT   21:39  6:58 
    8   1/6    M2029 Mark Delash         M  22 Woodbridge      CT   21:53  7:03 
    9   2/5    M3039 Peter Geloso        M  31 Bethany         CT   22:27  7:14 
   10   5/15   M4049 Daniel Goldshein    M  47 Woodbridge      CT   22:34  7:16 
   11   3/5    M3039 Bradford Buchta     M  36 Bethany         CT   22:46  7:20 
   12   1/7    F2029 Rebekah Stein       F  23 Woodbridge      CT   23:09  7:27 
   13   6/15   M4049 Claude Roy          M  43 Woodbridge      CT   23:19  7:31 
   14   1/6    M1319 Tyler Roy           M  13 Woodbridge      CT   23:28  7:33 
   15   7/15   M4049 Daniel Hofstatter   M  41 Woodbridge      CT   23:30  7:34 
   16   1/9    F3039 Sarah Jane Compton  F  30 Hamden          CT   23:45  7:39 
   17   8/15   M4049 Avi Laub            M  44 Woodbridge      CT   23:48  7:40 
   18   1/7    M5059 Henry Kopel         M  58 Woodbridge      CT   23:50  7:41 
   19   9/15   M4049 David Siramich      M  42 Woodbridge      CT   23:52  7:41 
   20   2/6    M1319 Adam Ginsberg       M  14 Woodbridge      CT   23:59  7:43 
   21   2/7    M5059 Bill Purcell        M  59 Woodbridge      CT   24:08  7:47 
   22   2/15   M0112 Marlon McFerren     M   7 Woodbridge      CT   24:10  7:47 
   23   1/8    F5059 Kathy Jackson       F  50 Woodbridge      CT   24:26  7:52 
   24   3/6    M1319 Kevin Yanagisawa    M  14 Woodbridge      CT   24:30  7:53 
   25   2/9    F3039 Ann Marie Merrill   F  39 Woodbridge      CT   24:35  7:55 
   26  10/15   M4049 Matt McDermott      M  44 Woodbridge      CT   24:45  7:58 
   27   3/15   M0112 Ghyam Viswanthen    M  10 Woodbridge      CT   24:52  8:00 
   28   3/9    F3039 Miriam Cheng        F  37 Woodbridge      CT   25:21  8:10 
   29   2/6    M2029 Brian Tracey        M  29 Wallingford     CT   25:40  8:16 
   30   2/8    F5059 Carol Chaippone     F  55 Woodbridge      CT   25:50  8:19 
   31   4/15   M0112 Amir McFerren       M   9 Woodbridge      CT   25:54  8:20 
   32   2/7    F2029 Elizabeth Martin    F  21 Cincinnati      OH   25:59  8:22 
   33   3/6    M2029 Michael Garrison    M  26 Shelton         CT   25:59  8:22 
   34   5/15   M0112 Luhai Zhang         M  10 Woodbridge      CT   26:02  8:23 
   35   3/7    M5059 Jay Spiegel         M  56 Woodbridge      CT   26:05  8:24 
   36   6/15   M0112 Greg Hofstatter     M   9 Woodbridge      CT   26:12  8:26 
   37   4/5    M3039 Craig Massicotte    M  39 Bethany         CT   26:16  8:27 
   38   1/2    F1319 Joyce Zhang         F  13 Woodbridge      CT   26:31  8:32 
   39   4/6    M1319 Colin Roy           M  15 Woodbridge      CT   26:32  8:33 
   40   4/9    F3039 Jeannine Minort-Kal F  33 Milford         CT   26:42  8:36 
   41   4/7    M5059 Stanley Sanders     M  50 Woodbridge      CT   26:50  8:39 
   42   5/6    M1319 Evan Kindseth       M  13 Woodbridge      CT   26:52  8:39 
   43   7/15   M0112 Finley Sirowich     M   9 Woodbridge      CT   27:02  8:43 
   44   8/15   M0112 Andrew Beh          M   9 Woodbridge      CT   27:15  8:47 
   45   9/15   M0112 Luke Canalori       M   9 Woodbridge      CT   27:16  8:47 
   46   2/13   F4049 Rosemary Wuestefeld F  49 Woodbridge      CT   27:34  8:53 
   47   1/5    F0112 Sophia McDermott    F  10 Woodbridge      CT   27:57  9:00 
   48   5/9    F3039 Janelle Arias       F  37 Woodbridge      CT   27:58  9:00 
   49   4/6    M2029 Mark Yanagisawa     M  22 Woodbridge      CT   28:02  9:02 
   50   5/6    M2029 Ben Slocum          M  25 Woodbridge      CT   28:09  9:04 



   51   3/8    F5059 Louise Melanson     F  55 Bloomfield      CT   28:16  9:06 
   52  11/15   M4049 Paul Canalori       M  43 Woodbridge      CT   28:24  9:09 
   53   1/4    M6069 Larry King          M  62 Woodbridge      CT   28:32  9:11 
   54   4/8    F5059 Eve Colson          F  52 Woodbridge      CT   29:08  9:23 
   55   2/5    F0112 Samantha Criscuolo  F  10 Woodbridge      CT   29:11  9:24 
   56   2/4    M6069 Brian Bodt          M  61 Woodbridge      CT   29:13  9:25 
   57   2/2    F1319 Cassidy MacNamara   F  13 Bethany         CT   30:16  9:45 
   58   3/7    F2029 Amy Gorman          F  26 Woodbridge      CT   30:17  9:45 
   59   3/13   F4049 Lisa MacNamara      F  47 Bethany         CT   30:18  9:46 
   60   4/7    F2029 Katherine Yanagisaw F  26 Woodbridge      CT   30:21  9:46 
   61   5/8    F5059 Julia Yanagisawa    F  54 Woodbridge      CT   30:32  9:50 
   62  12/15   M4049 Jamison Scott       M  41 Woodbridge      CT   30:33  9:50 
   63  10/15   M0112 Liam Coyne          M   8 Woodbridge      CT   30:45  9:54 
   64  11/15   M0112 Sam Anastasio       M  10 Woodbridge      CT   30:52  9:56 
   65   4/13   F4049 Heidi Morley        F  48 Woodbridge      CT   30:54  9:57 
   66   5/13   F4049 Tricia Dahl         F  44 Wallingford     CT   31:05 10:01 
   67   6/9    F3039 Kristy Laydon       F  33 Woodbridge      CT   31:07 10:01 
   68   3/4    M6069 Ray Stuart          M  63 Shelton         CT   31:21 10:06 
   69   7/9    F3039 Sarah Davis         F  33 Woodbridge      CT   31:27 10:08 
   70   5/7    M5059 Jonathan Davis      M  56 Woodbridge      CT   31:29 10:08 
   71  13/15   M4049 Greg Coyne          M  40 Woodbridge      CT   31:41 10:12 
   72   6/13   F4049 Adrienne Garofalo   F  44 Woodbridge      CT   31:50 10:15 
   73   6/6    M1319 Ryan Knastasio      M  13 Woodbridge      CT   31:58 10:18 
   74   3/5    F0112 Avery Dillon        F   9 Woodbridge      CT   32:36 10:30 
   75   7/13   F4049 Guldeniz Tucelen    F  43 Woodbridge      CT   32:48 10:34 
   76  14/15   M4049 Mike Dillon         M  44 Woodbridge      CT   32:53 10:35 
   77  12/15   M0112 Chris     r Hill    M  12 Woodbridge      CT   32:54 10:36 
   78  13/15   M0112 Matthew Sun         M  11 Woodbridge      CT   32:54 10:36 
   79   8/13   F4049 Michelle Sun        F  41 Woodbridge      CT   32:56 10:36 
   80  14/15   M0112 Michael Aversa      M   9 Woodbridge      CT   33:11 10:41 
   81   6/8    F5059 Beth Carreira       F  58 Naugatuck       CT   33:13 10:42 
   82   1/1    M7079 Alexander Metro     M  75 New Haven       CT   33:48 10:53 
   83   7/8    F5059 Carol Galloway      F  51 Woodbridge      CT   33:53 10:55 
   84   4/5    F0112 Avery Costello      F   8 Woodbridge      CT   34:18 11:03 
   85   8/9    F3039 Darcie Costello     F  36 Woodbridge      CT   34:18 11:03 
   86   1/3    F7079 Patty Carton        F  77 Stratford       CT   34:24 11:05 
   87   5/5    F0112 Quinn Costello      F   5 Woodbridge      CT   34:32 11:07 
   88   5/5    M3039 John Costello       M  39 Woodbridge      CT   34:32 11:07 
   89   4/4    M6069 Ken Ziman           M  69 Orange          CT   36:08 11:38 
   90   9/13   F4049 Maniura Sauthanakri F  40 Woodbridge      CT   37:09 11:58 
   91  15/15   M0112 Benjamin Glassman   M   9 Woodbridge      CT   37:24 12:02 
   92  10/13   F4049 Aubrey Meyenburg    F  40 Woodbridge      CT   38:14 12:19 
   93  11/13   F4049 Carmen Corvigno     F  40 Woodbridge      CT   38:39 12:27 
   94  12/13   F4049 Jennifer Massicotte F  41 Bethany         CT   39:42 12:47 
   95   5/7    F2029 Carly Shwartz       F  24 Woodbridge      CT   42:13 13:35 
   96   9/9    F3039 Kim Rowland         F  38 Woodbridge      CT   42:15 13:36 
   97   6/6    M2029 Alex Morley         M  20 Woodbridge      CT   42:39 13:44 
   98   6/7    M5059 Sean Morley         M  53 Woodbridge      CT   42:39 13:44 
   99  13/13   F4049 Stacey Wadey        F  49 Woodbridge      CT   43:47 14:06 
  100   8/8    F5059 Lisa Martin         F  50 Derby           CT   44:15 14:15 
  101   6/7    F2029 Carol Berndardo     F  22 Marlborough     CT   51:45 16:40 
  102   7/7    F2029 Kathy Adamovich     F  22 Woodbridge      CT   51:45 16:40 
  103   2/3    F7079 Marguerite Smith    F  76 Woodbridge      CT   53:36 17:16 
  104  15/15   M4049 Rob Garofalo        M  40 Woodbridge      CT   53:38 17:16 
  105   7/7    M5059 Al Smith            M  59 Woodbridge      CT   55:31 17:53 
  106   1/1    F6069 Adrienne Micci-Smit F  63 Woodbridge      CT   55:32 17:53 
  107   3/3    F7079 Ann Louise Onton    F  72 Shelton         CT 1:03:23 20:24



               ********** AWARDS LIST 5K RACE **************

                ********** FEMALE OVERALL WINNER **********
    1 Janet Criscuolo      40 Woodbridge      CT   19:24 

                 ********** MALE OVERALL WINNER **********
    1 Bradley Taylor       31 Woodbridge      CT   16:47 

          ********** FIRST FEMALE WOODBRIDGE RESIDENT ***********
    1 Janet Criscuolo      40 Woodbridge      CT   19:24 

           ********** FIRST MALE WOODBRIDGE RESIDENT ***********
    1 Bradley Taylor       31 Woodbridge      CT   16:47 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  0 - 12
    1 Sophia McDermott     10 Woodbridge         CT   27:57 
    2 Samantha Criscuolo   10 Woodbridge         CT   29:11 
    3 Avery Dillon          9 Woodbridge         CT   32:36 
MALE AGE GROUP:  0 - 12
    1 Parker Paragas       11 Woodbridge         CT   18:48 
    2 Marlon McFerren       7 Woodbridge         CT   24:10 
    3 Ghyam Viswanthen     10 Woodbridge         CT   24:52 
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  13 - 19
    1 Joyce Zhang          13 Woodbridge         CT   26:31 
    2 Cassidy MacNamara    13 Bethany            CT   30:16 
MALE AGE GROUP:  13 - 19
    1 Tyler Roy            13 Woodbridge         CT   23:28 
    2 Adam Ginsberg        14 Woodbridge         CT   23:59 
    3 Kevin Yanagisawa     14 Woodbridge         CT   24:30 
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 29
    1 Rebekah Stein        23 Woodbridge         CT   23:09 
    2 Elizabeth Martin     21 Cincinnati         OH   25:59 
    3 Amy Gorman           26 Woodbridge         CT   30:17 
MALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 29
    1 Mark Delash          22 Woodbridge         CT   21:53 
    2 Brian Tracey         29 Wallingford        CT   25:40 
    3 Michael Garrison     26 Shelton            CT   25:59 
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 39
    1 Sarah Jane Compton   30 Hamden             CT   23:45 
    2 Ann Marie Merrill    39 Woodbridge         CT   24:35 
    3 Miriam Cheng         37 Woodbridge         CT   25:21 
MALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 39
    1 Bradley Taylor       31 Woodbridge         CT   16:47 
    2 Peter Geloso         31 Bethany            CT   22:27 
    3 Bradford Buchta      36 Bethany            CT   22:46 
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 49
    1 Janet Criscuolo      40 Woodbridge         CT   19:24 
    2 Rosemary Wuestefeld  49 Woodbridge         CT   27:34 
    3 Lisa MacNamara       47 Bethany            CT   30:18 
MALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 49
    1 Jeff Kravetz         43 Woodbridge         CT   19:51 
    2 Todd Jokl            41 Woodbridge         CT   21:13 
    3 Danny Berry          44 Cheshire           CT   21:24 
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 59
    1 Kathy Jackson        50 Woodbridge         CT   24:26 
    2 Carol Chaippone      55 Woodbridge         CT   25:50 



    3 Louise Melanson      55 Bloomfield         CT   28:16 
MALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 59
    1 Henry Kopel          58 Woodbridge         CT   23:50 
    2 Bill Purcell         59 Woodbridge         CT   24:08 
    3 Jay Spiegel          56 Woodbridge         CT   26:05 
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 69
    1 Adrienne Micci-Smit  63 Woodbridge         CT   55:32 
MALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 69
    1 Larry King           62 Woodbridge         CT   28:32 
    2 Brian Bodt           61 Woodbridge         CT   29:13 
    3 Ray Stuart           63 Shelton            CT   31:21 
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  70 - 79
    1 Patty Carton         77 Stratford          CT   34:24 
    2 Marguerite Smith     76 Woodbridge         CT   53:36 
    3 Ann Louise Onton     72 Shelton            CT 1:03:23 
MALE AGE GROUP:  70 - 79
    1 Alexander Metro      75 New Haven          CT   33:48 

               ********** AWARDS LIST 5K WALK **************

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  0 - 99
    1 Carol Berndardo      22 Marlborough        CT   51:45 
MALE AGE GROUP:  0 - 99
    1 Al Smith             59 Woodbridge         CT   55:31  


